with electronic monitoring.  The period of house arrest with
electronic monitoring shall not exceed one year.

B. Notwithstanding the fines provided for in Ohio R.C. Chapter 2929,
a fine of not less than five hundred dollars ($500.00) and not more
than two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500).

C. A license suspension under subsection (e) of this section.
(3) If, within six years of the offense, the offender previously has been

convicted of or pleaded guilty to two or more violations of this section or
two or more equivalent offenses, driving under OVI suspension is a

[...]

The court shall not sentence the offender to a term of house
arrest with electronic monitoring in lieu of the mandatory portion of
the jail term.

B. Notwithstanding the fines set forth in Ohio R.C. Chapter 2929, a
fine of not less than five hundred dollars ($500.00) and not more
than two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500).

C. A license suspension under subsection (e) of this section.

(c) No court shall impose an alternative sentence of house arrest with electronic
monitoring under subsection (b)(1) or (2) of this section unless, within sixty days of the date of
sentencing, the court issues a written finding on the record that, due to the unavailability of space